

Media Release

Zurich, 18 August 2023

Change to Executive Boards of Swiss Finance & Property Group AG and Swiss Finance & Property Funds Ltd

The Swiss Finance & Property Group (SFP Group) has decided to appoint Bruno Kurz, who has been acting CEO of Swiss Finance & Property Funds Ltd since July 2023, in this function to the Executive Board of Swiss Finance & Property Group AG. With the appointment of Bruno Kurz, the Executive Board, which has until now consisted of Patrick Dobler as Group CFO, Nicolas Di Maggio as CEO of Swiss Finance & Property Ltd and Adrian Murer, Group CEO, is now complete.

In addition, Thomas Lavater succeeded Remo Thomas Marti as Division Head of Asset Management Real Estate Direct and a member of the Executive Board of Swiss Finance & Property Funds Ltd from July 2023, in addition to his long-standing role as Portfolio Manager of the SF Retail Properties Fund. Having been with the SFP Group since 2016, Thomas Lavater as Portfolio Manager has made a major contribution to the growth and positioning of the SF Retail Properties Fund.

"With their extensive real estate know-how, both Bruno Kurz and Thomas Lavater are sure to make a material contribution to the strategic direction of the SFP Group," says Adrian Murer.

Further information

Adrian Murer Chief Executive Officer

Swiss Finance & Property Group AG <u>murer@sfp.ch</u> Sarah Lenz Media and Communications Manager

Swiss Finance & Property Group AG lenz@sfp.ch



Swiss Finance & Property Group, Seefeldstrasse 275, 8008 Zurich

Swiss Finance & Property Group (SFP Group) is a major independent asset manager. SFP Group assists mainly institutional clients with all aspects of direct and indirect real estate investment and the associated capital market transactions. SFP Group supports the seamless classification of these investments into the relevant overall portfolio. Swiss Finance & Property Ltd is a stock corporation founded in 2001 and holds a FINMA securities firm licence as a market maker. Swiss Finance & Property Funds Ltd, which was founded in 2006, is a FINMA-approved fund management company. www.sfp.ch

Disclaimer

This media release is not being issued in the United States of America and should not be distributed to U.S. persons or publications with a general circulation in the United States. This media release does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for, exchange or purchase any securities. In addition, the securities of Swiss Finance & Property Group AG, Swiss Finance & Property Ltd and Swiss Finance & Property Funds Ltd have not been and will not be registered under the United States securities act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or any State securities laws and may not be offered, sold or delivered within the United States or to U.S. persons absent registration under or an applicable Exemption from the registration requirements of the United States securities laws.